Total capitalization 62,655,301 71,345,078

DILUTION
   Dilution information is provided for both subsequent events: the Private Placement and the Merger with Cove (if
consummated, or the issuance of the same number of shares that would have been issued to Cove�s stockholders to
Friends otherwise).
   At June 30, 2005, we had net tangible book value of $1.66 million, or $0.06 per share. After giving effect to the
sale of 7,026,993 shares of common stock at the price of $3.00 per share and the issuance of 1,079,167 shares of

Edgar Filing: EUROSEAS LTD. - Form F-1/A

Table of Contents 34

common stock to the shareholders of Cove if the Merger with Cove is consummated, or to Friends if the Merger is not
consummated at the rate of $3.00 per share, the pro forma net tangible book value at June 30, 2005 would have been
$19.74 million or $0.52 per share. This represents an immediate appreciation in net tangible book value of $0.46 per
share to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of net tangible

22

Edgar Filing: EUROSEAS LTD. - Form F-1/A

Table of Contents 35

Table of Contents

book value of $2.48 per share to new investors. The following table illustrates the pro forma per share dilution and
appreciation at June 30, 2005:

Initial offering price per share in the Private Placement $ 3.00
Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2005 $ 0.06
Increase in net tangible book value attributable to the new investors $ 0.46
Proforma net tangible book value per share after giving effect to this offering $ 0.52
Dilution per share to the new investors $ 2.48

   Net tangible book value per share of our common stock is determined by dividing our tangible net worth, which
consists of tangible assets less liabilities, by the number of shares of our common stock outstanding. Dilution is
determined by subtracting the net tangible book value per share of common stock after this offering from the public
offering price per share.
   The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as at June 30, 2005, the differences between the number of
shares of common stock acquired from us, the total amount paid and the average price per share paid by the existing
holders of shares of common stock, Cove stockholders (in case the Merger is consummated; Friends will be issued the
shares otherwise to be issued to the Cove shareholders without any consideration if the Merger is not consummated)
and by the Private Placement investors based upon the Private Placement share price of $3.00 per share.

Pro Forma Shares
Outstanding Total Consideration

Average
Price

Number Percent Amount Percent per
Share

Existing shareholders 29,754,166 78.6% $ 1,651,029 7.3% $ 0.06
Cove shareholders 1,079,167 2.8% $ 10,000 0.0% $ 0.01
New investors 7,026,993 18.6% $ 21,080,979 92.7% $ 3.00
Total 37,860,326 100.0% $ 22,742,008 100.0% $ 0.60

   The existing shareholders of the Company, owners of 29,754,166 shares, have acquired their shares by
contributing the equity required to purchase the seven vessels the Company owned as of June 30, 2005, plus the m/v
Widar which was sold on April 24, 2004 amounting to $18,920,778, or $0.64 per share. Over the period January 1,
2002 to June 30, 2005, the existing shareholders have received dividends and return of capital totaling $73,075,000, or
$2.46 per share.

23

Edgar Filing: EUROSEAS LTD. - Form F-1/A

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

SELECTED HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION